
CHANGE ORDER #

Project (Procurement) Number:                           Small Works Roster Project Title:

IFQ 2024-159 Senator Henry M. Jackson Park Lighting Improvement Project

Description of Change: (Attach contractor change proposal and cost schedule) (Attach Price or Cost Analysis)

BUILDING/LOCATION: 3302 18th Street, Everett, WA 98201

This change order extends the contract period by 61 days. The equipment specified was expected to meet the 
project completion date. However, before the completion date, the contractor notified the project manager that the 
equipment was backordered and was not expected to arrive until early July, after which it would be installed. The 
contract period extension allows the contractor to receive and install the equipment to complete the project. 

The changes described above result in the following adjustment(s) in price and contract time (in calendar days).

* Total Project Price Prior to this Change,
including tax $129,022.60 Contract Time & Completion Date Prior 

to This Change 120
Completion Date 

Prior

07/01/25

* Net (Increase) or (Decrease) Resulting from 
this Change, including tax +$0 Net (Increase) or (Decrease) Resulting 

from this Change 61

* Total Project Price Including this Change,
including tax $129,022.60 Contract Time & Completion Date 

Including This Change 181
Completion Date 

After

08/31/25

By signing below, City of Everett and the Contractor agree that the Contract work shall be changed to the extent described in 
all such 

changes, including all direct and indirect costs and impacts.  The City of Everett and the Contractor further agree that Contract 
time shall be adjusted to the extent shown above.  This Change Order only changes the contract between City of Everett and 
the Contractor to the extent explicitly provided in this Change Order. Signatures on this change order may be ink, scanned pdf 
signature, or other electronic means (such as AdobeSign).

CONTRACTOR CITY OF EVERETT

Boadus Pride LLC
801 SW 16th Street Suite 115
Renton, WA 98057

City of Everett
802 E Mukilteo Boulevard
Everett, WA 98203 Date

Project Manager:

Division Manager:

Department Director:

Name & Title: Kofi Boadu, Project Manager City Attorney Template Approved as to Form 7.14.23

Date: Mayor:

* WA Use Tax on materials included. WAC 458-20-171
Attest: ___________________________

Office of the City Clerk

0001

06/26/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025

KofiBoadu

07/02/2025 07/02/2025

https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAASZwg6CdJ8gpcUJ8bEccPfSOO_AtLOjsO
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAASZwg6CdJ8gpcUJ8bEccPfSOO_AtLOjsO
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAASZwg6CdJ8gpcUJ8bEccPfSOO_AtLOjsO


2024-159 Jackson Park Lighting Change
Order_062625_SD
Final Audit Report 2025-07-03

Created: 2025-06-29

By: Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAASZwg6CdJ8gpcUJ8bEccPfSOO_AtLOjsO

"2024-159 Jackson Park Lighting Change Order_062625_SD" Hi
story

Document created by Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov)
2025-06-29 - 11:17:33 PM GMT

Document emailed to Jenny Chang (JCHANG@EVERETTWA.GOV) for approval
2025-06-29 - 11:18:28 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jenny Chang (JCHANG@EVERETTWA.GOV)
2025-06-30 - 3:28:40 AM GMT

Document approved by Jenny Chang (JCHANG@EVERETTWA.GOV)
Approval Date: 2025-06-30 - 2:07:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to office@boadus.com for signature
2025-06-30 - 2:07:48 PM GMT

Email viewed by office@boadus.com
2025-06-30 - 5:18:38 PM GMT

Email viewed by office@boadus.com
2025-07-02 - 5:04:25 PM GMT

Signer office@boadus.com entered name at signing as KofiBoadu
2025-07-02 - 6:52:13 PM GMT

Document e-signed by KofiBoadu (office@boadus.com)
Signature Date: 2025-07-02 - 6:52:15 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval
2025-07-02 - 6:52:16 PM GMT



Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
2025-07-02 - 7:32:23 PM GMT

Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2025-07-02 - 7:32:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature
2025-07-02 - 7:32:49 PM GMT

Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
2025-07-02 - 7:58:18 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-07-02 - 7:59:11 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov) for signature
2025-07-02 - 7:59:13 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Ashleigh Scott (AScott@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-07-03 - 3:35:44 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2025-07-03 - 3:35:44 PM GMT


		2025-07-03T15:35:49+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




